CH \$40.00 5117272

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM568329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glaxo Group Limited		03/20/2020	Private Company Limited By Shares:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ViiV Healthcare UK (No. 4) Limited	
Street Address:	980 Great West Road	
City:	Brentford	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TW8 9GS	
Entity Type:	Private Company Limited By Shares: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5117272	RUKOBIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@gsk.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne Green

Address Line 1: 980 Great West Road

Address Line 4: Brentford, UNITED KINGDOM TW8 9GS

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81239176
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne Green
SIGNATURE:	/jg/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=US TM Assignment Glaxo Group Limited to ViiV Healthcare UK (No. 4) Limited#page1.tif source=US TM Assignment Glaxo Group Limited to ViiV Healthcare UK (No. 4) Limited#page2.tif source=US TM Assignment Glaxo Group Limited to ViiV Healthcare UK (No. 4) Limited#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0535

900541494

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Graze Group Limited with an address of 900 Great Vest Road Brendon.

Middlese TVV VS England (Adaption of the deserted the trademarks) and to the
Schoolse Aldre Markes' including all rights under common use. The consequence
and the product appropriate to the
Consequence of the Consequen

WHEREAS, VIV Healthcare UK (No. 4) Limited, with an accrease of 951 Great Versi. Road, Brentland, Middlesex, TVG VGS, England ("Assignee"), desires to accoure the entire right the architecture and only Mark's, including all rights under common law cognitive with that part of the goodwall of the countests electing to the Mark's, and which is symbolized by the Mark's, along with the right to sue for past infringeneers and recover demages and profits travetor.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby asknowledged. Assignor does hereby askign transfer and continuous Assignee all rights, little and interest in and to the Marks), including all rights under common law, agenties with that part of the goodwill of the business relating to the Touristake and which is symbolized by the Marks), as well as the right to recover damages and profile for past interigenent benefits.

Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark(s), that it has the right and power to assign ownership of the Mark(s), that there are no other agreements with any other party in conflict with such assignment, and that it knows or no third parties with prior rights that may threaten or otherwise validly challenge the rights assigned herein to the Mark(s).

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this agreement to be executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duty authorized.

(Assignor)

o jan

Name JEWY/JEZ Z/WZC Title WZZ

Authorised

Allerman

Date:

(Assignee)

Name

700

TRADEMARK REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0536

(Assignee)

By: /rame lycen

Name: JOANNE GILEEN

Title: <u>Authorised Attorney</u>

Date: 20th Warch 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0537

Schedule A

Registered Mark(s)	U.S. Application/Registration No.	Registration/Application Date
RUKOBIA	86825499/5117272	19 Nov 2015/10 Jan 2017

RECORDED: 03/23/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0538